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Comment Form for 3rd Draft of Standard TPL-001-1 (Project 2006-02)

Please DO NOT use this form to submit comments.  Please use the electronic form located at the site below to submit comments on the 3rd draft of the TPL-001-1 standard for Assess Transmission Future Needs (Project 2006-02).  This comment form must be completed by July 9, 2009.
http://www.nerc.com/filez/standards/Assess-Transmission-Future-Needs.html
If you have questions please contact Ed Dobrowolski at ed.dobrowolski@nerc.net or by telephone at 609-947-3673.
Background Information 

TPL-001-1 Transmission System Planning Performance Requirements
Comments on the second draft of the TPL-001-1 Transmission System Planning Performance Requirements standard were received from the industry through September 29, 2008.  The Drafting Team sought and received feedback to 15 questions, and the team appreciates the tremendous industry participation that generated over 500 pages of comments from over 100 organizations.  Below is a brief overview of the 3rd draft of the standard highlighting areas where the SDT made changes based on stakeholder feedback from the second posting.  The SDT is presenting several new questions to seek the industry’s position related to the changes made and to obtain clarifying data that will provide further direction for improvements.  The team’s objectives remain unchanged - to create a single Transmission planning standard: 1) with clear, concise requirements set at an appropriate level to ensure reliability, and 2) that fully addresses all issues raised by FERC Orders 693 and 890, and industry inputs, including the SAR scope document.
3rd Draft Overview:

1. At first glance the third draft of the standard seems to have been substantially changed; however, this is not the case as the SDT has maintained its vision throughout the process and the changes shown are primarily clarifying in nature.

2. The flow and organization of the standard remain similar to the 2nd draft.  However, some changes are noteworthy:

a. Several definitions were revised or deleted based on industry feedback.

b. Requirement R1 has been re-constituted to include all modeling/data issues needed for the assessment of Transmission System performance issues within this single Requirement. This change eliminates the need for Requirements R9 through R14.

c. Assessment of spare equipment strategy has been clarified and merged into Requirement R2.  
d. The short circuit analysis has been moved back into Requirement R2.  
e. The use of an aggregate system Load model has been clarified in Requirement R2.4.1. 
f. How sensitivity studies fit into the overall assessment has been clarified in Requirement R2.4.3.

g. The separate requirements for generating plant and System Stability have been consolidated into one Stability section.
h. Qualifications for “past” studies have been further refined.

i. Requirement R2.6.4 has been added to address situations beyond the control of the planner.  

j. Performance Tables – In response to industry comments, there is now one consolidated Table.

3. Violation Risk Factors (VRF) and Time Horizons were added to the requirements. 

4. Measures have been added.

5. Data retention requirements have been added. 

6. Violation Severity Levels (VSLs) have been added.  
7. An Implementation Plan has been provided.  
To facilitate the ability of industry respondents to comment in an orderly fashion and to ease the coordination burden on the SDT in responding to comments, the SDT is asking an all encompassing question for each requirement.  This question solicits comments on the requirement text, VRF, Time Horizon, measure associated with the requirement, data retention associated with the requirement, and the VSL associated with the requirement.  Please note the numbering below refers to the clean copy of the third posting.    
1. Requirement R1 — Please provide any specific comments on the requirement text, VRF, Time Horizon, measure associated with the requirement, data retention associated with the requirement, and/or the VSL associated with the requirement.    
Comments:      
2. Requirement R2 — Please provide any specific comments on the requirement text, VRF, Time Horizon, measure associated with the requirement, data retention associated with the requirement, and/or the VSL associated with the requirement.
Comments:      
3. Requirement R3 – Please provide any specific comments on the requirement text, VRF, Time Horizon, measure associated with the requirement, data retention associated with the requirement, and/or the VSL associated with the requirement.
Comments:      
4. Requirement R4 – Please provide any specific comments on the requirement text, VRF, Time Horizon, measure associated with the requirement, data retention associated with the requirement, and/or the VSL associated with the requirement. 
Comments:      
5. Requirement R5 – Please provide any specific comments on the requirement text, VRF, Time Horizon, measure associated with the requirement, data retention associated with the requirement, and/or the VSL associated with the requirement.
Comments:      
6. Requirement R6 – Please provide any specific comments on the requirement text, VRF, Time Horizon, measure associated with the requirement, data retention associated with the requirement, and/or the VSL associated with the requirement. 
Comments:      
7. Requirement R7 – Please provide any specific comments on the requirement text, VRF, Time Horizon, measure associated with the requirement, data retention associated with the requirement, and/or the VSL associated with the requirement. 
Comments:      
The SDT is posing several other questions for industry consideration not related to the specific requirement questions above. 
8. The SDT changed several definitions in response to industry comments to the second posting.  Do you agree with these changes?  If not, please clearly indicate which definition you disagree with and provide specific comments. 

 FORMCHECKBOX 
 Yes 

 FORMCHECKBOX 
 No
Comments:      
9. Do you agree with the changes in the performance elements and notes in Table 1?  If not, please provide specific comments by note number, note alpha character, or performance category.  Please note that footnotes 5 and 10 are handled separately in question 10. 
 FORMCHECKBOX 
 Yes 

 FORMCHECKBOX 
 No 

Comments:      
10. The changes to the Table include the addition/revision of footnotes 5 and 10 that address curtailment of Firm Transmission Service and conditional Firm Transmission Service.  Do you agree with the footnotes?  If not, please provide specific comments. 

 FORMCHECKBOX 
 Yes 

 FORMCHECKBOX 
 No 

Comments:      
11. The SDT has provided an Implementation Plan as part of this posting.  The plan includes the retirement of TPL-005-0 and TPL-006-0.  Do you agree with the elements of the Plan?  If not, please provide specific comments. 
 FORMCHECKBOX 
 Yes 

 FORMCHECKBOX 
 No 

Comments:      
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